# JUDICIAL CANDIDATE / OFFICEHOLDER CAMPAIGN FINANCE REPORT

### FORM JC/OH COVER SHEET PG 1

| The JC/OH Instruction C                                       | Guide explains how                               | to complete this form.               | 1 Filer ID (Ethics Commission Filers)   | 2 Total pages fi<br>10 | led:                                       |  |
|---|--|--------------------------------------|---|------------------------|--|--|
| 3 CANDIDATE /<br>OFFICEHOLDER                                 | MS / MRS / MR                                    | FIRST                                | м   | OFFICE                 | USE ONLY                                   |  |
| NAME  | Mr. NICKNAME Chris                               | Christopher  LAST  Morales           | G.<br>SUFFIX  | Date Received          |  |  |
| 4 CANDIDATE / OFFICEHOLDER MAILING ADDRESS Change of Address  | ADDRESS / PO BOX; 310 Morton S                   | APT / SUITE #; (ct., Ste. 575, Richr | city; state; zip code<br>mond, TX 77469   |                        | JAN 10 2023 RC                             |  |
| 5 CANDIDATE/  | AREA CODE  | A CODE PHONE NUMBER EXTENSION        |   |                        | Date Hand-delivered or Date Postmarked     |  |
| OFFICEHOLDER<br>PHONE   | ( 281 ) 795                                      | -6107                                |   |                        |  |  |
| 6 CAMPAIGN<br>TREASURER                                       | MS / MRS / MR                                    | FIRST                                | МІ  | Receipt #              | Amount \$                                  |  |
| NAME  | Ms.  | Janice                               | SUFFIX  | Date Processed         |  |  |
|   | NICKINAINE                                       | Knight                               | 3011IX  | Date Imaged            |  |  |
| 7 CAMPAIGN<br>TREASURER<br>ADDRESS<br>(Residence or Business) | STREET ADDRESS (I<br>1502 Old Elr<br>Sugar Land, | no po box please); apt / s           | UITE #; CITY;   | STATE;                 | ZIP CODE                                   |  |
| 8 CAMPAIGN  | AREA CODE  | PHONE NUMBER                         | EXTENSION   |                        |  |  |
| TREASURER<br>PHONE  | ( 713 ) 582                                      | -7007                                |   |                        |  |  |
| 9 REPORT TYPE   | January 15                                       | 30th day before                      | election Runoff   |                        | after campaign<br>appointment<br>der Only) |  |
|   | July 15  | 8th day before el                    | ection Exceeded Modified Reporting Limit  | Final Rep              | ort (Attach C/OH - FR)                     |  |
| 10 PERIOD<br>COVERED  | Month  | Day Year                             | Month   | Day Ye                 | ar   |  |
| COVERED   | 10   | 30 /2022                             | THROUGH 12  | / 31 /20               | 22   |  |
| 11 ELECTION   | Month Day  | Year Primary  2022 Seneral           | Runoff Other Description Special  | E                      |  |  |
| 12 OFFICE   | OFFICE HELD (if any)                             | L                                    | 13 OFFICE SOUGHT (if know   | vn)                    | 7  |  |
|   | Judge, Fort Bend                                 | County Court at Law N                | lo. 1 Judge, Fort Bend Cour   | nty Court at Law N     | No. 1                                      |  |
| 14 NOTICE FROM POLITICAL                                      | THE CANDIDATE / OFFIC                            | FHOLDER. THESE EXPENDITURE           | ACCEPTED OR POLITICAL EXPENDITURES<br>ES MAY HAVE BEEN MADE WITHOUT THE CAI<br>HIRED TO REPORT THIS INFORMATION ONLY IF | NDIDATE'S OR OFFICEH   | OLDER'S KNOWLEDGE OR                       |  |
| COMMITTEE(S)  | COMMITTEE TYPE                                   | COMMITTEE NAME                       |   |                        |  |  |
| Additional Pages  | GENERAL  | COMMITTEE ADDRESS                    |   |                        |  |  |
| Additional Pages  | SPECIFIC COMMITTEE CAMPAIGN TREASURER NAME       |                                      |   |                        |  |  |
|   |  | COMMITTEE CAMPAIGN TI                | REASURER ADDRESS  |                        |  |  |
|   |  | GO TO                                | PAGE 2  |                        |  |  |

# JUDICIAL CANDIDATE / OFFICEHOLDER CAMPAIGN FINANCE REPORT

## FORM JC/OH COVER SHEET PG 2

| 15 JC/OH NAME<br>Christopher G. Morale | s   |                             | 16 Filer    | r ID (Ethics Con             | nmission Filers)   |
|--|---|-----------------------------|-------------|------------------------------|--------------------|
| 17 CONTRIBUTION<br>TOTALS              | TOTAL UNITEMIZED POLITICAL PLEDGES, LOANS, OR GUARAN CONTRIBUTIONS MADE ELECT                 | NTEES OF LOANS, OR          | ١N          | \$0.00                       |                    |
|  | 2. TOTAL POLITICAL CONTRIB<br>(OTHER THAN PLEDGES, LOAN                                       |                             | 5)          | \$2690.0                     | 0                  |
| EXPENDITURE<br>TOTALS                  | 3. TOTAL UNITEMIZED POLITICAL   | EXPENDITURE.                |             | \$1,857.3                    | 3                  |
|  | 4. TOTAL POLITICAL EXPENDIT   | TURES                       |             | \$16,842.6                   | 68                 |
| CONTRIBUTION<br>BALANCE                | 5. TOTAL POLITICAL CONTRIBUTION OF REPORTING PERIOD   | ONS MAINTAINED AS OF THE LA | AST DAY     | \$4,819.6                    | 6                  |
| OUTSTANDING<br>LOAN TOTALS             | 6. TOTAL PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF LAST DAY OF THE REPORTING  |                             | OF THE      | \$0.00                       |                    |
|  | wear, or affirm, under penalty of perjury, tha uired to be reported by me under Title 15, Ele |                             |             | )                            |                    |
|  | Please compl  | ete either option belo      | ow:         |                              |                    |
| (1) Affidavit                          | ANITA AYALA 125215042 NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MY COMMISSION EXPIR JUNE 22, 2025               | TEXAS S                     |             |                              |                    |
| NOTARY STAMP/SEA                       | AL O  |                             | -44         |                              |                    |
| Sworn to and subscribed                | before me by Christopher 6  | h. Morales this th          | e <u>4</u>  | day of                       | anuary.            |
|  |   |                             |             |                              |                    |
| Signature of officer administ          | ering dath Printed name of office   | cer administering oath      |             | litle of officer             | administering oath |
| (2) Unsworn Declarat                   | ion   | OR                          |             |                              |                    |
| My name is                             | 4   | , and my date of birth      | is          |                              |                    |
| My address is                          |   |                             |             |                              |                    |
| Executed in                            | (street) County, State of   |                             | , , ,       | (zip code)<br>, 20<br>(year) |                    |
|  |   | Signature of Car            | ndidate/Off | ficeholder (Dec              | arant)             |

### **SUBTOTALS - JC/OH**

## FORM JC/OH COVER SHEET PG 3

| Filer ID (Ethics Commission Filers) |  |  |  |  |  |
|-------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| Christopher G. Morales              |  |  |  |  |  |
| SUBTOTAL<br>AMOUNT                  |  |  |  |  |  |
| \$ 1450.00                          |  |  |  |  |  |
| \$1240.00                           |  |  |  |  |  |
| \$                                  |  |  |  |  |  |
| \$                                  |  |  |  |  |  |
| ons \$14,985.35                     |  |  |  |  |  |
| \$                                  |  |  |  |  |  |
| ITIONS \$                           |  |  |  |  |  |
| \$                                  |  |  |  |  |  |
| \$                                  |  |  |  |  |  |
| S OF C/OH \$                        |  |  |  |  |  |
| ons \$                              |  |  |  |  |  |
| URNED \$                            |  |  |  |  |  |
|                                     |  |  |  |  |  |

# MONETARY POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS (JUDICIAL)

### SCHEDULE A(J)1

If the requested information is not applicable, DO NOT include this page in the report.

| т  | he Instruction Guide explains how to complete this fo                   | orm.                            | 1 Total pages Schedule A(J)1:          |  |
|--|---|---------------------------------|--|--|
| 2 FILER NAME   |   |                                 | 3 Filer ID (Ethics Commission Filers)  |  |
| Christopher G  | . Morales   |                                 |  |  |
| 4 Date<br>11/7/2022  | 5 Full name of contributor  out-of-state PAC I Anne Sampson Gbenjo      | D#:)                            | 7 Amount of contribution (\$) \$200.00 |  |
|  | 6 Contributor address; City;  | State; Zip Code                 |  |  |
|  | 9009 Bissonnet St., Houston, TX 770                                     | )74                             |  |  |
| 8 Contributor's p  | principal occupation  | 9 Contributor's job title       |  |  |
| Attorney at L  | .aw   | Owner                           |  |  |
| 10 Contributor's e   |   | 11 Law firm of contributor      | r's spouse (if any)                    |  |
| Gbenjo Law   | Group   | N/A                             |  |  |
| 12 If contributor is   | a child, law firm of parent(s) (if any)                                 |                                 |  |  |
| N/A  |   |                                 |  |  |
| Date   | Full name of contributor  | ID#: \                          | Amount of contribution (\$)            |  |
| 11/7/2022  | Full name of contributor  |                                 | \$150.00                               |  |
|  | Contributor address; City; 1108 Soldiers Field Dr., Ste. 360, Sugar Lar | State; Zip Code<br>nd, TX 77479 |  |  |
| Contributor's principal occupation  State Legislator  Contributor's job title  State Representaive |   |                                 |  |  |
| OLAL ATTACK  |   | Law firm of contributo          | r's spouse (if any)                    |  |
| If contributor is  | s a child, law firm of parent(s) (if any)                               |                                 |  |  |
| N/A  |   |                                 |  |  |
| Date<br>11/8/2022  | Tuli flame of contributor   |                                 | Amount of contribution (\$) \$1000.00  |  |
| Contributor address; City; State: Zip Code 6918 Hartland St., Houston, TX 77055                    |   |                                 |  |  |
| Contributor's principal occupation Contributor's job title   |   |                                 |  |  |
| Self Employed Owner  |   |                                 |  |  |
| Contributor's employer/law firm Law firm of contributor's spouse                                   |   |                                 | or's spouse (if any)                   |  |
| Hunt III Interests N/A   |   |                                 |  |  |
| If contributor is  | s a child, law firm of parent(s) (if any)                               |                                 |  |  |
| N/A  |   |                                 |  |  |
|  |   |                                 |  |  |

#### ATTACH ADDITIONAL COPIES OF THIS SCHEDULE AS NEEDED

If contributor is out-of-state PAC, please see instruction guide for additional reporting requirements.

# MONETARY POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS (JUDICIAL)

## SCHEDULE A(J)1

If the requested information is not applicable, DO NOT include this page in the report.

| T                               | he Instruction Guide explains how to complete this f | orm.                                      | 1 Total pages Schedule A(J)1:<br>2        |  |
|---------------------------------|--|---|---|--|
| 2 FILER NAME                    |  |   | 3 Filer ID (Ethics Commission Filers)     |  |
| Christopher (                   | G. Morales   |   |   |  |
| 4 Date<br>11/9/2022             | 5 Full name of contributor                           |   | 7 Amount of contribution (\$)<br>\$100.00 |  |
|                                 | 6 Contributor address; City;                         | State; Zip Code                           |   |  |
|                                 | 4011 Brynmawr Dr., Richmond, TX 7740                 | 06  |   |  |
| 8 Contributor's p               | principal occupation                                 | 9 Contributor's job title                 |   |  |
| Self Employe                    | d  | Owner                                     |   |  |
| 10 Contributor's e              | employer/law firm                                    | 11 Law firm of contributor                | 's spouse (if any)                        |  |
| RigState, LP                    |  | N/A                                       |   |  |
| 12 If contributor is            | a child, law firm of parent(s) (if any)              | 1   |   |  |
| N/A                             |  |   |   |  |
| Date                            | Full name of contributor                             | D#:                                       | Amount of contribution (\$)               |  |
|                                 | Contributor address; City;                           | State; Zip Code                           |   |  |
| Contributor's p                 | principal occupation                                 | Contributor's job title                   |   |  |
| Contributor's employer/law firm |  | Law firm of contributor's spouse (if any) |   |  |
| If contributor is               | s a child, law firm of parent(s) (if any)            |   |   |  |
| Date                            | Full name of contributor out-of-state PAC            | D#:)                                      | Amount of contribution (\$)               |  |
|                                 | Contributor address; City;                           | State: Zip Code                           |   |  |
| Contributor's                   | principal occupation                                 | Contributor's job title                   |   |  |
| Contributor's e                 | employer/law firm                                    | Law firm of contributo                    | r's spouse (if any)                       |  |
| If contributor is               | s a child, law firm of parent(s) (if any)            |   |   |  |
|                                 |  |   |   |  |

ATTACH ADDITIONAL COPIES OF THIS SCHEDULE AS NEEDED

If contributor is out-of-state PAC, please see instruction guide for additional reporting requirements.

### NON-MONETARY (IN-KIND) POLITICAL **CONTRIBUTIONS**

### SCHEDULE A2

If the requested information is not applicable, **DO NOT include this page in the report.** 

| The Instruction Guide explains how to complete this form.              |   |  | 1 Total pages Schedule A2:  |   |  |
|--|---|--|---|---|--|
| <sup>2</sup> FILER NAME Christopher G. Morales                         |   |  | 3 Filer ID (Ethics Commission Filers)   |   |  |
| 4 TOTAL O  | F UNITEMIZED IN-KIND POLITICAL CONTRIE                      | BUTIONS  | \$0.00  |   |  |
| 5 Date<br>11/8/2022  | 6 Full name of contributor                                  |  | 8 Amount of Contribution \$ \$1240.00   | 9 In-kind contribution description Food and Drink for |  |
|  | 7 Contributor address; City; State;                         | Zip Code   | Ψ1240.00  | Election Night Party                                  |  |
|  | 5030 Bryan Rd., Richmond TX 77469                           |  | Check if travel outside of Texas. Complete Schedule T.  |   |  |
| 10 Principal occ<br>N/A  | upation / Job title (FOR NON-JUDICIAL) (See Instructions)   | 11 Employe   | 11 Employer (FOR NON-JUDICIAL)(See Instructions) N/A  |   |  |
| 12 Contributor's Small Busine  | principal occupation (FOR JUDICIAL) SSS Owner               | 13 Contribu<br>President                                 | 13 Contributor's job title (FOR JUDICIAL) (See Instructions)  President                               |   |  |
|  | employer/law firm (FOR JUDICIAL)                            |  | n of contributor's spou   | se (if any) (FOR JUDICIAL)                            |  |
|  | Associates LLC  | N/A  |   |   |  |
| N/A  | is a child, law firm of parent(s) (if any) (FOR JUDICIAL)   |  |   |   |  |
| Date   | Full name of contributor                                    | )  | Amount of Contribution \$   | In-kind contribution description                      |  |
|  | Contributor address; City; State;                           | Zip Code   |   | <br>  |  |
| Principal occupation / Job title (FOR NON-JUDICIAL) (See Instructions) |   |  | Check if travel outside of Texas. Complete Schedule T.  Employer (FOR NON-JUDICIAL)(See Instructions) |   |  |
| Contributor's  | principal occupation (FOR JUDICIAL)                         | Contributor's job title (FOR JUDICIAL)(See Instructions) |   |   |  |
| Contributor's employer/law firm (FOR JUDICIAL)                         |   |  | Law firm of contributor's spouse (if any) (FOR JUDICIAL)  |   |  |
| If contributor   | r is a child, law firm of parent(s) (if any) (FOR JUDICIAL) |  |   |   |  |
|  |   |  |   |   |  |
|  |   |  |   |   |  |
|  |   |  |   |   |  |
|  |   |  |   |   |  |
|  |   |  |   |   |  |
|  |   |  |   |   |  |
|  | 477.011.00017.0111.00017.01                                 | THE COURT  | III E AC NEEDED   |   |  |
|  | ATTACH ADDITIONAL COPIES OF                                 | THIS SCHED   | ULE AS NEEDED   |   |  |

If contributor is out-of-state PAC, please see Instruction guide for additional reporting requirements.

## POLITICAL EXPENDITURES MADE FROM POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS

### SCHEDULE F1

If the requested information is not applicable, DO NOT include this page in the report.

#### **EXPENDITURE CATEGORIES FOR BOX 8(a)**

Advertising Expense
Accounting/Banking
Consulting Expense
Contributions/Donations Made By
Candidate/Officeholder/Political Committee
Credit Card Payment

Event Expense Fees Food/Beverage Expense Gift/Awards/Memorials Expense Legal Services Loan Repayment/Reimbursement Office Overhead/Rental Expense Polling Expense Printing Expense Salaries/Wages/Contract Labor

Solicitation/Fundraising Expense Transportation Equipment & Related Expense Travel In District Travel Out Of District Other (enter a category not listed above)

|   | ine instruction Guide explains now to  | complete this form.            |                             |                      |
|---|--|--------------------------------|-----------------------------|----------------------|
| 1 Total pages Schedule F1:                                  | 2 FILER NAME<br>Christopher G. Morales   |                                | 3 Filer ID (Ethic           | s Commission Filers) |
| 4 Date<br>10/31-12/1/2022                                   | 5 Payee name<br>Meta Platforms, Inc. (Facebook)                                      |                                |                             |                      |
| 6 Amount (\$)<br>\$761.70                                   | 7 Payee address;<br>1601 Willow Rd.<br>Menlo Park, CA 94025                          | City;                          | State;                      | Zip Code             |
| 8 PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE                                    | (a) Category (See Categories listed at the top of this schedule) Advertising Expense | (b) Description Facebook/Insta | agram Ads                   |                      |
|   | (c) Check if travel outside of Texas. Complete Schedule T.                           | Check if Aust                  | tin, TX, officeholder livin | g expense            |
| <b>9</b> Complete ONLY if direct expenditure to benefit C/O | Candidate / Officeholder name<br>H   | Office sought                  |                             | Office held          |
| Date<br>10/31-12/2/2022                                     | Payee name Google, LLC   |                                |                             |                      |
| Amount (\$)<br>\$10,387.72                                  | Payee address;<br>1600 Amphitheatre Parkway<br>Mountain View, CA 94043               | City;                          | State;                      | Zip Code             |
| PURPOSE<br>OF<br>EXPENDITURE                                | Category (See Categories listed at the top of this schedule) Advertising Expense     | Description Google Ads         |                             |                      |
|   | Check if travel outside of Texas. Complete Schools T.                                | xt here Check if Austi         | tin, TX, officeholder livin | g expense            |
| Complete <u>ONLY</u> if direct expenditure to benefit C/OI  | Candidate / Officeholder name<br>H   | Office sought                  |                             | Office held          |
| Date  | Payee name   |                                |                             |                      |
| 11/3/2022   | Amazon.com   |                                |                             |                      |
| Amount (\$)<br>\$194.50                                     | Payee address; 410 Terry Ave. North, Seattle, WA 9810                                | City;                          | State;                      | Zip Code             |
|   | Category (See Categories listed at the top of this schedule)                         | Description                    |                             |                      |
| PURPOSE<br>OF<br>EXPENDITURE                                | Food/Beverage Expense  | Snacks for po                  | oll workers                 |                      |
|   | Check if travel outside of Texas. Complete Schedule T.                               | Check if Austi                 | in, TX, officeholder livin  | g expense            |
| Complete <u>ONLY</u> if direct expenditure to benefit C/OI  | Candidate / Officeholder name  | Office sought                  |                             | Office held          |
|   | ATTACH ADDITIONAL COPIES OF THIS   | SCHEDULE AS NE                 | EDED                        |                      |

## POLITICAL EXPENDITURES MADE FROM POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS

### SCHEDULE F1

If the requested information is not applicable, DO NOT include this page in the report.

#### **EXPENDITURE CATEGORIES FOR BOX 8(a)**

Advertising Expense
Accounting/Banking
Consulting Expense
Contributions/Donations Made By
Candidate/Officeholder/Political Committee
Credit Card Payment

Event Expense Fees Food/Beverage Expense Gift/Awards/Memorials Expense Legal Services Loan Repayment/Reimbursement Office Overhead/Rental Expense Polling Expense Printing Expense Salaries/Wages/Contract Labor

Solicitation/Fundraising Expense Transportation Equipment & Related Expense Travel In District Travel Out Of District Other (enter a category not listed above)

The Instruction Guide explains how to complete this form. 1 Total pages Schedule F1: 2 FILER NAME 3 Filer ID (Ethics Commission Filers) 4 Christopher G. Morales 4 Date 5 Payee name 11/13/2022 Eric Ramirez 6 Amount (\$) 7 Payee address; City; State: Zip Code \$200.00 6311 Graham Bend Ln., Rosenberg, TX 77469 8 (a) Category (See Categories listed at the top of this schedule) (b) Description Poll Greeter Consultant/Organizer Consultant Fee **PURPOSE** OF **EXPENDITURE** (c) Check if travel outside of Texas. Complete Schedule T. Check if Austin, TX, officeholder living expense Candidate / Officeholder name Office sought Office held 9 Complete ONLY if direct expenditure to benefit C/OH Payee name Date Michael's Stores 11/16 & 12/5/2022 Amount (\$) State: Zip Code Payee address; \$259.77 23701 Brazos Town Crossing, Rosenberg, TX 77469 Description Category (See Categories listed at the top of this schedule) Christmas Decorations for the Office Other **PURPOSE** OF **EXPENDITURE** Check if travel outside of Texas. Complete Schedule T. Check if Austin, TX, officeholder living expense Candidate / Officeholder name Office sought Office held Complete ONLY if direct expenditure to benefit C/OH Pavee name Date 11/21/2022 Adobe Inc. Amount (\$) Payee address; City; State; Zip Code \$254.87 345 Park Ave., San Jose, CA 95110 Description Category (See Categories listed at the top of this schedule) Other Adobe Acrobat Fee **PURPOSE** OF **EXPENDITURE** Check if travel outside of Texas. Complete Schedule T. Check if Austin, TX, officeholder living expense Candidate / Officeholder name Office sought Office held Complete ONLY if direct

expenditure to benefit C/OH

## POLITICAL EXPENDITURES MADE FROM POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS

### SCHEDULE F1

If the requested information is not applicable, DO NOT include this page in the report.

#### **EXPENDITURE CATEGORIES FOR BOX 8(a)**

Advertising Expense
Accounting/Banking
Consulting Expense
Contributions/Donations Made By
Candidate/Officeholder/Political Committee
Credit Card Payment

Event Expense Fees Food/Beverage Expense Gift/Awards/Memorials Expense Legal Services Loan Repayment/Reimbursement Office Overhead/Rental Expense Polling Expense Printing Expense Salaries/Wages/Contract Labor

Solicitation/Fundraising Expense Transportation Equipment & Related Expense Travel In District Travel Out Of District Other (enter a category not listed above)

| Credit Cald Fayment                                       | The Instruction Guide explains how to c   | omplete this form.                     |                                       |   |
|---|---|--|---------------------------------------|---|
| 1 Total pages Schedule F1:                                | 2 FILER NAME<br>Christopher G. Morales  |  | 3 Filer ID (Ethics Commission Filers) |   |
| 4 Date<br>11/21/2022                                      | 5 Payee name<br>B&H Photo   |  | - 35-                                 | Meanderstand                            |
| 6 Amount (\$)<br>\$945.70                                 | 7 Payee address;<br>420 9th St., New York, NY 10001   | City;                                  | State; Zip Code                       |   |
| 8 PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE                                  | (a) Category (See Categories listed at the top of this schedule) Advertising Expense                  | (b) Description Podcast and Vi         | ideo Equipment                        |   |
|   | (c) Check if travel outside of Texas. Complete Schedule T.  | Check if Aust                          | in, TX, officeholder living expense   |   |
| 9 Complete ONLY if direct expenditure to benefit C/OI     | Candidate / Officeholder name<br>H  | Office sought                          | Office held                           |   |
| Date<br>11/23 & 11/26/2022                                | Payee name Amazon.com   |  |                                       |   |
| Amount (\$)<br>\$113.63                                   | Payee address;<br>410 Terry Ave. North, Seattle, WA 98  | City;<br>3109-5210                     | State; Zip Code                       | *************************************** |
| PURPOSE<br>OF<br>EXPENDITURE                              | Category (See Categories listed at the top of this schedule) Other  Description Equipment for Podcast |  |                                       |   |
|   | Check if travel outside of Texas. Complete Schedule T.  | Check if Aust                          | in, TX, officeholder living expense   |   |
| Complete ONLY if direct expenditure to benefit C/OI       | Candidate / Officeholder name   | Office sought                          | Office held                           | *************************************** |
| Date  | Payee name  | 2                                      |                                       |   |
| 12/7/2022   | Clancy's Public House   |  |                                       |   |
| Amount (\$)<br>\$321.48                                   | Payee address;  | City;                                  | State; Zip Code                       |   |
|   | 503 FM 359, Suite 118, Richmond, TX 7   |  |                                       |   |
| PURPOSE<br>OF<br>EXPENDITURE                              | Category (See Categories listed at the top of this schedule) Food/Beverage Expense                    | Election Celebration Dinner with Staff |                                       |   |
|   | Check if travel outside of Texas. Complete Schedule T.  | Check if Aust                          | in, TX, officeholder living expense   |   |
| Complete <u>ONLY</u> if direct expenditure to benefit C/O | Candidate / Officeholder name<br>H  | Office sought                          | Office held                           |   |
|   |   |  |                                       |   |

### POLITICAL EXPENDITURES MADE FROM **POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS**

SCHEDULE F1

If the requested information is not applicable, DO NOT include this page in the report.

#### **EXPENDITURE CATEGORIES FOR BOX 8(a)**

Advertising Expense Accounting/Banking Consulting Expense Contributions/Donations Made By Event Expense Fees Food/Beverage Expense Gift/Awards/Memorials Expense

Loan Repayment/Reimbursement Office Overhead/Rental Expense Polling Expense Printing Expense

Solicitation/Fundraising Expense Transportation Equipment & Related Expense Travel In District Travel Out Of District

| Candidate/Officeholder/Politica<br>Credit Card Payment       | The Instruction Guide explains how to c   | Vages/Contract Labor Other (enter a category not listed above)  complete this form. |
|--|---|---|
| <ul><li>1 Total pages Schedule F1:</li><li>4</li></ul>       | 2 FILER NAME Christopher G. Morales   | 3 Filer ID (Ethics Commission Filers)   |
| 4 Date<br>12/8/2022  | 5 Payee name Neumann and Company  |   |
| 6 Amount (\$)<br>\$1101.38                                   | 7 Payee address;<br>5417 Pine St., Bellaire TX 77401                                    | City; State; Zip Code   |
| 8 PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE                                     | (a) Category (See Categories listed at the top of this schedule)  Consulting Expense    | (b) Description Push Card Fee and Website Maintenance Fee                           |
|  | (c) Check if travel outside of Texas. Complete Schedule T.                              | Check if Austin, TX, officeholder living expense                                    |
| <b>9</b> Complete ONLY if direct expenditure to benefit C/OF | Candidate / Officeholder name   | Office sought Office held   |
| Date   | Payee name  |   |
| 10/31-12/31/2022   | Anedot, Inc.  |   |
| Amount (\$)<br>\$44.60                                       | Payee address;<br>1340 Poydras St., Suite 1770, New C                                   | City; State; Zip Code<br>Orleans, LA 70112  |
| PURPOSE<br>OF<br>EXPENDITURE                                 | Category (See Categories listed at the top of this schedule) Accounting/Banking Expense | Credit Card Processing Fees   |
|  | Check if travel outside of Texas. Complete Schedule T.                                  | Check if Austin, TX, officeholder living expense                                    |
| Complete ONLY if direct expenditure to benefit C/OH          | Candidate / Officeholder name   | Office sought Office held   |
| Date   | Payee name  |   |
| 11/7/2022  | Michael Canaday   |   |
| Amount (\$)<br>\$400.00                                      | Payee address;  | City; State; Zip Code   |
|  | 2718 Quarry Hill Rd., Sugar Land, TX 77   | T   |
| PURPOSE<br>OF<br>EXPENDITURE                                 | Category (See Categories listed at the top of this schedule)  Other                     | Campaign Sign Removal Fee   |
|  | Check if travel outside of Texas. Complete Schedule T.                                  | Check if Austin, TX, officeholder living expense                                    |
| Complete <u>ONLY</u> if direct expenditure to benefit C/OF   | Candidate / Officeholder name   | Office sought Office held   |
|  | ATTACH ADDITIONAL COPIES OF THIS  | SCHEDULE AS NEEDED  |